504017574 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE SHANE INTRAVATOLA	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR SYSTEMS, INC. D.B.A. AIR SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	829 JUNIPER CRESCENT
City:	CHESAPEAKE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29578524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7579655218

Email: shinelegal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL B. SCHEIN, PH.D., ESQ., INC.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 68128

Address Line 4: VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23471

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10396-164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD N FLAXMAN
SIGNATURE:	/howard flaxman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=20160922143844#page1.tif source=20160922143844#page2.tif

PATENT 504017574 REEL: 039833 FRAME: 0531

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Lawrence Shane INTRAVATOLA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented: AIR

HOSE CANISTER (hereinafter "invention"), described in the U.S. design patent application filed

herewith (Attorney Docket No.: 10396-164 (SCHEIN-015)).

WHEREAS, AIR SYSTEMS, INC. d.b.a. AIR SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC, a Delaware

corporation located at 829 Juniper Crescent, Chesapeake, VA 23320, United States of America

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring exclusive rights to said invention throughout the

world, including the right to file for patent protection and to own any patents issued therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable

and legally sufficient consideration, such as but not limited to employment compensation with the

prior and continuing understanding that inventions arising during said employment are the sole and

exclusive property of Assignee, and wherein the receipt of such consideration by the Assignor from

the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these document does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for

the United States in and to the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any

patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries

foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and

priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and

to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents

defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment to Air Systems, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 039833 FRAME: 0532 The Assignor hereby agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor:

will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications in the United States and/or in any countries around the world that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention, and in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent;

will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment;

will supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of the invention and/or notify Assignee of the location of same, assist Assignee in gaining custody and control of such information and evidence, and immediately notify Assignee should any of such information and evidence be outside of the custody and control of Assignee and assist Assignee in gaining custody and control thereof, and

provide all reasonable aid and assistance required to enforce and defend any patents issued, subject to reasonable payments from the Assignee for time spent, other than as a witness under oath, if not employed by the Assignee while such aid is given.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office and its officials, and all Patent Offices anywhere in the world, are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lawrence Shane INTRAVATOLA	In Solute	9-20-16

Page 2 of 2 Assignment to Air Systems, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 039833 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 09/22/2016